4053	
ع ^{۱۹۷۴} قلم ع	2008
Form 1270-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 101-100 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Tradema
103473	486 EET
PAIEN	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) be	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Travelers Express Company, LLC	Name: Moneygram Payment Systems, Inc.
	Internal Address: Mail Stop GHQ-5020
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1550 Utica Avenue South
Execution Date(s) December 31, 2005 and February 27, 2006	-
Assignment 🖌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Minneapolis</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Minnesota
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 55416
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	210. <u>00410</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	s document is being filed together with a new applic
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,119,293 5.570,960
	5,014,212 5,369,709
	5,492,423
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: Nancy Ingrassia	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>200.00</u>
Internal Address: Mail Stop GHQ-5020	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1550 Utica Avenue South	Enclosed
Street Address: 1550 Utica Avenue South	Enclosed None required (government interest not affectir
	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
	Enclosed None required (government interest not affectir
City: <u>Minneapolis</u>	Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>4262</u> Expiration Date <u>10/10</u>
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>Minnesota</u> Zip: <u>55416</u>	Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>4262</u> Expiration Date <u>10/10</u> b. Deposit Account Number
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>Minnesota</u> Zip: <u>55416</u> Phone Number: <u>952-591-3851</u>	Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>4262</u> Expiration Date <u>10/10</u>
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>Minnesota</u> Zip: <u>55416</u> Phone Number: <u>952-591-3851</u> Fax Number: <u>952-591-3333</u>	Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4262 Expiration Date 10/10 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>Minnesota</u> Zip: <u>55416</u> Phone Number: <u>952-591-3851</u> Fax Number: <u>952-591-3333</u> Email Address: <u>ningrassia@moneygram.com</u>	Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>4262</u> Expiration Date <u>10/10</u> b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

.

PATENT REEL: 020339 FRAME: 0083



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "MONEYGRAM PAYMENT SYSTEMS, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1996, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1998, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 11:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

2571143 8100H 060186073

Variet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4550680

DATE: 02-27-06

PATENT REEL: 020339 FRAME: 0084



PAGE 2

The First State

AFORESAID CORPORATION.

.



2571143 8100H 060186073

et Smith Windson Varr

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4550680

DATE: 02-27-06

PATENT REEL: 020339 FRAME: 0085

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING TRAVELERS EXPRESS COMPANY, LLC WITH AND INTO MONEYGRAM PAYMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

MoneyGram Payment Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MPSI") DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: That MPSI was incorporated pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law, and that Travelers Express Company, LLC ("TECI LLC") was incorporated as a Delaware corporation and, as of the date hereof, was converted into a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That MoneyGram Payment Systems Worldwide, Inc. owns all of the outstanding membership interests of TECI LLC, and TECI LLC owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of MPSI.

THIRD: That the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of MPSI permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with a limited liability company of that jurisdiction.

FOURTH: That TECI LLC hereby merges with and into MPSL, which shall be the surviving corporation (the "Merger").

FIFTH: That, upon the effective time of the Merger, the name of the surviving corporation shall be "MoneyGram Payment Systems, Inc."

SIXTH: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of MPSI and TECI LLC in accordance with Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of MPSI immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation at 1550 Utica Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416 and will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of MPSI or any member of TECI LLC.

NINTH: That the Merger shall become effective as of 11:59 p.m. EST on December 31, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of this 1^{st} day of December, 2005.

MONEYGRAM PAYMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

Ву um

Teresa H. Johnson/ Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

2

PATENT REEL: 020339 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 01/03/2008

• •